
2026 Lincoln Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-6   Conf: 2-1   Home: 5-4   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (96), Opp (87)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hallock (1), Matti (1), Mullannix (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Matti (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-42), Matti (9-13), Armour (6-7),
Kaelin (4-8), Edds (3-4), Barnett (2-2), Smith (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Gray, Gabe .395 11-11 43 10 17 1 1 1 8 23 .535 4 2 2 0 .460 1 0 6-6 11 29 6 .870
43 Morse, Brady .372 11-11 43 10 16 5 0 1 11 24 .558 5 2 4 0 .460 0 0 1-2 50 2 0 1.000
24 Mullannix, Peyton .317 11-11 41 7 13 1 0 1 7 17 .415 8 0 8 0 .429 0 0 7-8 16 2 0 1.000
2 Jordan, Caleb .293 11-11 41 7 12 2 1 0 8 16 .390 6 1 6 0 .388 1 0 3-4 15 24 4 .907
39 Dugan, CJ .240 9-8 25 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 .320 3 0 7 0 .310 1 2 1-1 25 1 0 1.000
32 Hagedorn, Brooks .125 10-8 32 5 4 1 0 0 0 5 .156 7 0 6 0 .282 0 0 1-1 7 10 4 .810
25 Hobson, Aaron .400 7-6 20 7 8 3 0 0 3 11 .550 2 2 4 0 .500 0 0 3-3 21 7 0 1.000
16 Kaelin, Nick .375 4-4 8 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 4 2 1 0 .643 0 0 0-1 38 5 0 1.000
21 Matti, Ronny .370 8-7 27 1 10 1 1 0 6 13 .481 2 2 7 1 .438 1 0 0-1 45 5 1 .980
15 Kowalski, Alex .294 5-5 17 2 5 3 0 1 4 11 .647 1 1 8 0 .368 0 0 1-1 14 1 0 1.000
27 Burns, Brady .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 1 0-0 6 1 1 .875
37 Lowery, Luke .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Marmo, Josh .111 5-3 9 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 .333 1 1 5 0 .273 0 2 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Fernandez, Kevin .111 6-4 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 6 1 4 0 .500 0 0 0-1 14 0 0 1.000
1 Edds, Ty .091 5-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 2 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
4 Hallock, Ford .091 6-4 11 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 .182 5 1 4 0 .412 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
34 Jackson, Ayden .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .283 11-11 353 63 100 21 4 4 59 141 .399 56 17 71 1 .402 4 5 24-30 282 94 16 .959
Opponents .281 11-11 377 64 106 24 2 7 59 155 .411 47 7 79 4 .368 4 4 13-21 273 89 14 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Graham, Merrick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Smith, Lucas 2.08 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 9 7 3 7 7 2 1 0 .191 1 1 0 1 1
33 Armour, Payton 2.41 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 18 8 5 5 15 4 0 1 .237 0 0 0 0 0
11 Barnett, Easton 3.09 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 11 4 4 5 8 0 0 2 .244 1 0 0 1 0
20 Zoeller, Gavin 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
5 Smith, Adrian 4.09 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 7 5 4 12 0 0 3 .262 0 1 0 0 0
19 Santi, Jack 4.35 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 10.1 12 5 5 2 8 4 0 1 .293 0 0 0 0 0
44 Edds, Eli 5.00 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 7 5 9 11 0 0 0 .242 4 2 0 1 1
47 Hanna, Eli 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 1
23 Maire, Dylan 10.32 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 13 13 3 7 6 0 0 .367 0 2 0 1 1
9 Helton, Bradric 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 0 2 2 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeffcoat, Josh 20.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 8 6 5 2 3 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.88 5-6 34 11 0 1 2 94.0 106 64 51 47 79 24 2 7 .281 8 7 0 4 4
Opponents 4.75 6-5 43 11 1 1 1 91.0 100 63 48 56 71 21 4 4 .283 11 17 1 4 5



2026 Lincoln Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
43 Morse, Brady 52 50 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kaelin, Nick 43 38 5 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
25 Hobson, Aaron 28 21 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Dugan, CJ 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mullannix, Peyton 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kowalski, Alex 15 14 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fernandez, Kevin 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hallock, Ford 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Edds, Ty 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Marmo, Josh 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maire, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
44 Edds, Eli 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Armour, Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
34 Jackson, Ayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Hanna, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Adrian 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
9 Helton, Bradric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Matti, Ronny 51 45 5 1 .980 0 9 4 .692 3 0
2 Jordan, Caleb 43 15 24 4 .907 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Burns, Brady 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gray, Gabe 46 11 29 6 .870 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hagedorn, Brooks 21 7 10 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Barnett, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Jeffcoat, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Santi, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zoeller, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Graham, Merrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Smith, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Lowery, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 392 282 94 16 .959 11 26 16 .619 3 0
Opponents 376 273 89 14 .963 12 48 12 .800 4 0


